## CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION MEETING AUGUST 1, 2017 10:00 A.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR HELEN WILKINS
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM JULY 18, 2017
- 6. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE PUBLIC
- 7. ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS A. CONSIDERATION OF ALLOWING BUSINESS NAME CHANGE FOR OWNER OF PIES & PINTS ON OCCUPATIONAL TAX & ALCOHOL LICENSE FOR REMAINDER OF 2017 WITHOUT ADDITIONAL FEES

B. CONDISERATION AND APPROVAL FOR ADDITIONAL ENTRANCE/EXIT FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED BY INSURANCE COMPANY

C. CONSIDERATION OF RECOMMENDATION FROM EMI OF AWARDING PEDESTRATION BRIDGE PROJECT BY THE READING AND APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NUMBER 17-08-01, A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA FOR THE PURPOSES OF AWARDING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR A PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SR 17/SR 75 @ CHATTAHOOCHEE RIVER IN HELEN,WHITE COUNTY GEORGIA, GDOT PI NO. 0010684 AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROJECT.

D. CONSIDERATION OF APPOINTMENT TO THE NORTHEAST GEORGIA HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD

- 8. POLICE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 9. FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS
- 10. PUBLIC WORKS, WATER AND WASTE WATER OPERATIONS
- 11. BUILDING AND ZONING OPERATIONS

- 12. ORDINANCES; SECOND READING OF ORDINANCE 17-07-01 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEROGIA, BY THE AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER SIX OF THE HELEN MUNICIPAL CODE; ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
- 13. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 14. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED JULY 28, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.